

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Water Resources Office of Chief Engineering Advisor/ Chairman, Federal Flood Commission

1600 Hours 21st June 2022

6-Attaturk Avenue, G-5/1, Islamabad Fax No. 051-9244621 & www.ffc.gov.pk

WEATHER ALERT FOR LAI NULLAH BASIN

Pakistan Meteorological Department (PMD) has issued a **Weather Alert** for **Lai Nullah** stating that presently rain bearing weather system is giving rain over the catchments of Lai Nullah Basin of **Moderate Intensity** that is likely to intensify further into **Heavy Showers** during **next 12-18 hours**, which may cause rise in Water Level significantly in Lai Nullah.

With above likely Hydro-Meteorological situation, all concerned organizations are advised to remain **Alert**, and take all necessary precautionary measures well in time to avoid loss of precious human lives and damages to private & public property.

(Engr Sibite Hassan) Assistant Engineer (Floods) Duty Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Minister for Water Resources, Islamabad.
- 2. Minister for Climate Change, Islamabad.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Water Resources, Islamabad.
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Climate Change, Islamabad.
- 5. Chairman, National Disaster Management Authority, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- 6. Director General, Pakistan Meteorological Department, Islamabad.
- 7. Chairman, Capital Development Authority, Islamabad
- 8. Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 9. Chief Commissioner, Islamabad.
- 10. Commissioner, Rawalpindi.
- 11. Managing Director, WASA Rawalpindi.
- 12. District Emergency Officer, RESCUE 1122, Rawalpindi.
- 13. Director General, Provincial Disaster Management Authority, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- 14. Principal Information Officer, Press Information Department, Islamabad.
- 15. Director (News) Associated Press of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- 16. Director (News), Pakistan Television, Islamabad.
- 17. Flood Cell, General Staff Branch, Engineers Directorate, GHQ, Rawalpindi.

U.O. No. FC-1(2)/Weather Advisory/2022 Dated 21-06-2022 (Time: 1600 hours)

Copy for information to:

- 1. Director to Minister for Water Resources, Islamabad.
- 2. PS to CEA/ CFFC, Islamabad.